Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

10/12/2018 8:37:50 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 11

General

$13,921,390.32
$720.00
$4,418,955.98
$122,450.24
$18,463,516.54

$10,830,085.34
$2,986,873.84
$2,063,361.89
$1,151,817.35
$1,138,569.77

$135,113.04
$462,355.82
$18,768,177.05

$298,842.72
$603,326.03
($304,483.31)

($609,143.82)
$2,348,896.44
$1,739,752.62

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$54,000.00
$1,794,627.33
$1,255,994.57
$35,175.28
$3,139,797.18

$1,221,169.40
$260,137.13
$77,084.72
$1,651,247.60
$136,406.38

$0.00
$309,901.75
$3,655,946.98

$709,708.61
$184,466.66
$525,241.95

$9,092.15
$877,927.14
$887,019.29

Debt Service

$378,552.44
$0.00
$1,296,956.10
$0.00
$1,675,508.54

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,664,751.55
$0.00
$1,664,751.55

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,756.99
$0.00
$10,756.99

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$219,402.56
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$219,402.56

$74,996.25
$0.00
$285,089.64
$0.00

$0.00

$21,988.66
$0.00
$382,074.55

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($162,671.99)
$598,291.64
$435,619.65

$0.00
$0.00
$499,428.46
$0.00
$499,428.46

$153,416.93
$138,484.27
$6,680.87
$14,879.13
$0.00

$0.00
$203,972.41
$517,433.61

$6,689.55
$61,676.95
($54,987.40)

($72,992.55)
$221,939.17
$148,946.62

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$14,573,345.32
$1,795,347.33
$7,471,335.11
$157,625.52
$23,997,653.28

$12,279,667.92
$3,385,495.24
$2,432,217.12
$2,817,944.08
$1,274,976.15
$0.00
$1,821,853.25
$976,229.98
$24,988,383.74

$1,015,240.88
$849,469.64
$165,771.24

($824,959.22)
$4,047,054.39
$3,222,095.17
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