**FIDUCIARY** 

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 11

GOVERNMENTAL

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

190 - Scottsboro City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	<b>Capital Projects</b>	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$13,921,390.32	\$54,000.00	\$378,552.44	\$219,402.56	\$0.00	\$14,573,345.32
Federal Sources	\$720.00	\$1,794,627.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,795,347.33
Local Sources	\$4,418,955.98	\$1,255,994.57	\$1,296,956.10	\$0.00	\$499,428.46	\$7,471,335.11
Other Sources	\$122,450.24	\$35,175.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$157,625.52
Total Revenues:	\$18,463,516.54	\$3,139,797.18	\$1,675,508.54	\$219,402.56	\$499,428.46	\$23,997,653.28
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$10,830,085.34	\$1,221,169.40	\$0.00	\$74,996.25	\$153,416.93	\$12,279,667.92
Instructional Support Services	\$2,986,873.84	\$260,137.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$138,484.27	\$3,385,495.24
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,063,361.89	\$77,084.72	\$0.00	\$285,089.64	\$6,680.87	\$2,432,217.12
Auxiliary Services	\$1,151,817.35	\$1,651,247.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,879.13	\$2,817,944.08
General Administrative Services	\$1,138,569.77	\$136,406.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,274,976.15
Capital Outlay						\$0.00
Debt Service	\$135,113.04	\$0.00	\$1,664,751.55	\$21,988.66	\$0.00	\$1,821,853.25
Other Expenditures	\$462,355.82	\$309,901.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$203,972.41	\$976,229.98
Total Expenditures:	\$18,768,177.05	\$3,655,946.98	\$1,664,751.55	\$382,074.55	\$517,433.61	\$24,988,383.74
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$298,842.72	\$709,708.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,689.55	\$1,015,240.88
Other Fund Uses:	\$603,326.03	\$184,466.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61,676.95	\$849,469.64
<b>Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):</b>	(\$304,483.31)	\$525,241.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$54,987.40)	\$165,771.24
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$609,143.82)	\$9,092.15	\$10,756.99	(\$162,671.99)	(\$72,992.55)	(\$824,959.22)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$2,348,896.44	\$877,927.14	\$0.00	\$598,291.64	\$221,939.17	\$4,047,054.39
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,739,752.62	\$887,019.29	\$10,756.99	\$435,619.65	\$148,946.62	\$3,222,095.17

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.